NORTH WEST Noordwes EXTRAORDINARY PROVINCIAL GAZETTE BUITENGEWONE **PROVINSIALE KOERANT** No. 6592 2009 Vol. 252

GENERAL NOTICES

6592

6952

6592

3

5

46 Local Government: Municipal Structures Act (117/1998): Notice to call and set date for by-election in respect of certain municipality in terms of section 25 (4)

47 do.: Notice to call and set date for by-election in respect of certain ward in certain municipality in terms of section 25 (4)......

do.: Notice to call and set date for by-election in respect of certain ward in certain municipality in terms of section 25 (4)

PROVINCIAL GAZETTE EXTRAORDINARY, 13 FEBRUARY 2009

2 No. 6592

GENERAL NOTICES

NOTICE 46 OF 2009

NOTICE TO CALL AND SET DATE FOR BY-ELECTION IN RESPECT OF CERTAIN WARD IN CERTAIN MUNICIPALITY IN TERMS OF SECTION 25(4) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998.

In terms of the provisions of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No 117 of 1998), and after consulting the Electoral Commission, I hereby call and set 25th March 2009 as the date for the by-election to be held for the ward of the municipality as set out in the schedule hereto.

Given under my Hand at Mafikeng this 13th day of February, Two Thousand and Nine.

H D Yawa

Member of the Executive Council of the Province of the North West responsible for Local Government

SCHEDULE

Municipality	Ward ID	
Ramotshere Moiloa Local Municipality	63805012.	
(NW 385).		

NOTICE 47 OF 2009

NOTICE TO CALL AND SET DATE FOR BY-ELECTION IN RESPECT OF CERTAIN WARD IN CERTAIN MUNICIPALITY IN TERMS OF SECTION 25(4) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998.

In terms of the provisions of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No 117 of 1998), and after consulting the Electoral Commission, I hereby call and set 25th March 2009 as the date for the by-election to be held for the ward of the municipality as set out in the schedule hereto.

Given under my Hand at Mafikeng this 13th day of February, Two Thousand and Nine.

HD Yawa

Member of the Executive Council of the Province of the North West responsible for Local Government

SCHEDULE

Ī	Municipality	Ward ID		
	Merafong City Local Municipality	64005007.		
	(NW 405).			

NOTICE 48 OF 2009

NOTICE TO CALL AND SET DATE FOR BY-ELECTION IN RESPECT OF CERTAIN WARD IN CERTAIN MUNICIPALITY IN TERMS OF SECTION 25(4) OF THE LOCAL GOVERNMENT: MUNICIPAL STRUCTURES ACT, 1998.

In terms of the provisions of section 25(4) of the Local Government: Municipal Structures Act, 1998 (Act No 117 of 1998), and after consulting the Electoral Commission, I hereby call and set 25th March 2009 as the date for the by-election to be held for the ward of the municipality as set out in the schedule hereto.

Given under my Hand at Mafikeng this 13th day of February, Two Thousand and Nine.

H D Yawa

Member of the Executive Council of the Province of the North West responsible for Local Government

SCHEDULE

Municipality	Ward ID	
Mafikeng Local Municipality	63803013	
(NW 383).		